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BRUTE LosiderSafe  

InstrucƟon Sheet 

FASTENERS INCLUDED 

QTY  DESCRIPTION 

6   5/16 x 1 Hex Bolts 

8  5/16 Flat Washers 

2   5/16 Locknuts 

2  1/4 x 3 J Bolts 

2   1/4 HEX Nuts 

2  1/4 Lock Washers 

2   Fender Washers 

 

         CUSTOMER SERVICE 800‐239‐2343 

Note:  The following is a general installaƟon 

guideline for most trucks.   The LosiderSafe 

size and your desired mounƟng locaƟon will 

vary with each installaƟon.. 
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PROCEDURE 

1. Place 11/2” foam tape under the rail ledge of the  toolbox.  This will help prevent scratching and 
promote  sealing. 

2. Preassemble each upper & lower  support legs using a 5/16  x 1 bolt, flat washers, and locknut.  
Leave bolt slightly loose. 

3. Measure the distance from the top of the truck bed rail to the bottom of the truck bed.  Subtract 
11” from this measurement and that is the fixed dimension for the support leg.  Tighten bolt. 

4. Turn the box upside down and fasten each support leg to the bottom using the factory installed 
plushnuts and two 5/16 x 1 bolts/flat washers 

5. Set box on truck in desired location.  The now fixed support legs allow the box to set on the bed-
rail.  

6. Install the J Bolts.  See Drawing “A”.  Drill one 5/16 hole through the box rail and secure 1/4” J 
bolt under the rail using 1/4” fender washers, lock washers, and nuts. 

Final Height Adjustments can be made by adjusting the support leg up or down. 

 

Note:  Under extreme environments you may fasten the support leg to the floor of the truck.  This is 
not necessary for standard installations. 

 

 

 

 

Finished Installation 


